CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

Febuary 5", 2020

Charlie M. Otero Architect
Charlie M. Otero, R.A.

8000 Pennsylvania Circle NE
Albuquerque, NM

Re: Barlow Shop
6205 Wilshire Ave NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’'s/Architect’s Stamp 12-11-19 (C18D070)

Dear Mr. Otero

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 2-3-20, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments
are addressed:

1.  Please remove clouds on TCL Plan.

2. Please relocate Bike Rack, not allowed within parking stall.

3. All bicycle racks shall be designed according to the following guidelines:

a.
b.

o o &

The rack shall be a minimum 30 inches tall and 18 inches wide.

The bicycle frame shall be supported horizontally at two or more places.

Comb/toaster racks are not allowed.

The rack shall be designed to support the bicycle in an upright position.
See the IDO for additional information.

The rack allows varying bicycle frame sizes and styles to be attached.
The user is not required to lift the bicycle onto the bicycle rack.

Each bicycle parking space is accessible without moving another
bicycle.

Bicycle racks shall be sturdy and anchored to a concrete pad.
A 1-foot clear zone around the bicycle parking stall shall be provided.
Bicycle parking spaces shall be at least 6 feet long and 2 feet wide.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Once corrections are complete please diliver TCL to front counter. No Resubmittal
required. Minor Corrections.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3981.

Sincerely,

Ernie Gomez,
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

EG via: email
C: CO Clerk, File

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



\’4
75 .3 A o - ~ CHARLIE M. OTERO
Bollard : , ,
N 7 \a e | | ~ $35°10'56"E 167.53' ARCHITECT
umpster-, o T
~ ' ~Integral Color : ' © | NN 8000 Pennsylvania C;rcie‘NE
& 8x8x16 o 0 Albuquerque, New Mexico
CMU Enclosure : 3 , 8 (505) 254-2232
R O & N L SR RIS . o B ~-Concrete Stab 6" Thick ; ! : o (505) 881-2990 Fax
2 : Ca ol Concréte curb | 0
Slope to Drain I per ft. ) Architecture / Construction Management Services
@ #4 rebar, continuous |
top and bottom
: A '} < GENERAL NOTES KEYED NOTES
\at/ 4" Thick Goncrete - 300psi ! 1. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS b e AP ORCEMENT
wi6 x 61 WWF ' r AND COORDINATE ALL TRADES. "
. 3" Expansion l i TURN DOWN 8
Joint R | 2. TROWEL FINISH INTERIOR CONCRETE
b : ‘ B \‘l‘ s vvv . < M I‘iv: ‘ } : } FLOORS, SLOPE TO DRA‘N- 2. 6' x 6" EVAP. COOLER PADS 3000PS‘
a2 ST s 4 | 3. REFER TO METAL BUILDING W/8" TURN DOWN EDGES.
. st SRS I . MANUFACTURE FOR ERECTION
.~ Apron 6" Thick 4000 psi KKK - KEEELLRRLKKK fotorcycle Parking I i ,
3" Aggregate w/ 6x6-10/10 :::::: N ,::::::::i:?::izgzﬁ nly Sign | | DRAWINGS. 3. 6 PARKING BUMBERS (2) TYP.
WWF or Equal w/ 1" Exp oo IR With Motorcycle ¢ ! | 285 S 37 10' . ALL WORK IS INCLUDED ON THE WORK
- Joint RS / Graphic) l ORDER AND PRIVATE WORK ON SITE. 4. 4" CONCRETE WALK & STOOP 3000PSI.
" : QL. ~ Engineer Grade | A
3 L@ ARK”N@ ; ( A L 5. ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE 5 6" DIA STEEL BOLLARD PROTECTION
o , | | A RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INCLUDED ON THE : -
-~ 8" Tum Dowr M WORK ORDER. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR.
OMLY | N san
o - )
‘ | - ) o i l (. ,@ : @ [ 6. ASPHALT PAVING - SEE CIVIL.
S e e Comgfct:id srlg-gra%e ; ; | SN 7. HANDICAP SIGN - SEE SITE PLAN.
. ee Structural Specifications s - ~
24 ~-Gurb-Detail =2 P : 62 Motorcycle Parking . | ) R
2 ; Sy AT W l - B 8. BIKE RACK - 5 - CAPACITY.
v / ____ f - NN N, ~ T *\/‘\ e 'z ’1; 2 - ‘3 ""G ! l » e
( ~~ Refuse Enclosure TN ek el N
V(1) Renus e ‘ | o) lé — . 5- 4"WHITE PAINT PARKING SPACES
{14 = 10 ) 7 N | | o B
/ 4 b2 SN, i . B A\
\\”W\ A /\b.A/\e//\*“’//\""/\kwﬁ/\h—/{\/\_/ f? ‘ A
S £ [ e e e = , I
ot a . | ' | | .
134 y | l | : e
Bollard-, I | . i
B ] | | | D
Dtlmpsterv»--\;_\\ “ e | | : !
T — e g\:graEl Clolor 8x ?#)‘(1 1 DG . ‘_ l [ | e
: Al . T nclosure w. a. N : et - R S :
1 BTN Vert. @ 32" o.c. and #4 Dia. . 11" Dia. Bent Metal l i ! l Existing % : . LTy -‘
| 1 - Horiz. Bond Beam ; Somcréia Eocliva | l : Structure B B | R PROPOSED . ) N
I e . . : Existing | : I L AR o AR BUILDING (12, 5 Wide-4" Thick 4000psi Concrete Sidewalk. |
B ¥l 5 Bike Rack Detail Structure : - ~ { Remove Portion of Existing Wall and Provide
~ » ~Finish N34 = 40" | ' | ' | | © ™ New Gate for Access. /
f Grade ‘ ‘ ' ‘ R \\_r_,\\_'/\w' /\__,,,/\W.M/\w,\/\‘w’/\ o S/
i / PN l 1 | | N
s [ | S | | ' | S VR O J /B 13. Clear Site Triangle: Landscaping and Signage
B R R | : | | ——] T e Gl e will not Interfere with Clear Site Requirements,
W TN TN TN TN NN ) . | & 0w A L ‘ Therfore Signs, Walls, Trees and Shrubbery
. Refuse Enclosure ; 7 T & 3 i | , ! l | / BT i Between 3 and 8 Feet Tall (As Measured from
{\ “““““ //: ?/4“ - 1,“0“ (/.., ‘ . A e {; e e e ’ \..\, ' | ’ | i ' ’ —J //::& & . ’-— the Gut?er Pan) will not be Accepted in the
, (/‘) yr Sidewalk Landscape g 24 |, Wilshire Ave. \1 l Eﬁ ‘L | TSN Y II Clear Sight Window.
ey : . T T T IR —
( 5 o ,Exisﬁng } { : : . i;;} : : L ‘ ; : l g ‘?:;irg?;gr t . <o ’ . , ‘ N N x/'*~»-\/~>'-\\/ \\\\\\\ e N
> H /// ; W " ] : : ’ o - . i : o : 4r ’ e- ” - . ; " 7 - \\—‘\\
S ? " . /4000 psi. e | " :j et \ ' : : \ 14, Wall Mounted Motorcycle Only Parking \
o 4°4000psi ] ConcreteCurb - 4 © N K ' A { Sign, See Detail. e
; ] ; o | | - A B [ i an, }
{ . P C'()anete i ;’ and,Gutter i 5 . Szl i ’ ; { e w - L \ ;’e/
/ Sidewalk el ] o =z NN et ~ A NN
L i . B i . : : . ¢ . : / ' B : : i S i . P . . = 4 ‘ o ) -~ -~ L/L :‘i\w e N e
225”?323 . L ,/} = ;'f Wilshi ' : ’ w S N N R T - gy R BT AR ; . ) T
J , S re | A ;&/ , o : A\:leShlfe | . L___________________I i /{ 778 35°10°53"E - . o 1| P Asphalt
Cross-Bracing Gate Hasp S A ot IR — il Lo .4 / ~ Driveway , L |
Y S ind Log - | 7 : ' ] T : LN
K 5 Gate Frame Hinge, \\ 'F—;;‘a“i.scape ---------- ' T ) , , > Landscape \F% / \ - “Clear Sight \-Concrete
: 7 ntin ' y . ) ‘\ :’I (‘ 3 H r"/
i 3EachperGate | | 7 Aew ] b \ Buffer Smoves \ Triangle(®  Sidewalk
Tension Bands T : ' ' ; : / Portion bt R B o i e
e ' ™ 8 Wilshire Ave. R.O.W. Profile ,7,2’ , , , 7 Curb & / P - of Existing N
ik Chainlink Fabric o M/ NTS. e , T | N Gutter o N _J ‘ -
i with Privacy NP NP NP NPy - ~ - Line of EX%S??%’?Q \W\ Pt T e AN Wall /\/ - Line of EX%Stmg , Dasoription - Bals
| Siate Asphalt 46' Roadway & e Asphalt &8 CITY OF ABQ. REVIEW COMMENTS  12/10/19
i — . CITY OF ABQ. REVIEW COMMENTS  12/30/19
g i Utility Easement CITY OF ABQ. REVIEW COMMENTS _ 12/31119
B - 8" dia. Concrete Plunger Rods " ” , /4. CITY OF ABQ. REVIEW COMMENTS  01/06/20
s Footing /B CITY OF ABQ. REVIEW COMMENTS __ 01/07/20
| | W § L S H g R E A V E /B\__ CITY OF ABQ. REVIEW COMMENTS . 01/28/20_
Y Refuse Enclosure 12" x 18" Reserved Parking Sign ‘
N4 = 00 Reflective Aluminum, "Green" Letters,
"White" Reflective Background, .
& with Two Mounting Holes Site Plan Trué
e oy
. ’ 1" =200 North
AN A CA Al ~-"White" Symbol with "Blue" Background ’
S
? --12" % 6" Van Accessible Sign
“Reflective Aluminum, "White" Letters
W " " and "Blue" Background, with Two
- gawggsﬂ%z Mounting Holes k :
, , , .-~ 4" Diameter Concrete
o , : ~ ' Filled, Steel Bollard
SR - : : Paint Traffic Yellow , :
!'Daint"Field - 5 . : \ et Ao = : N e S 4" Thick Concgete - 3000 X«% R T T T T T T T T T 2 Aspha‘t Concrete i
Blue T2 Diameter Metal Pipe, , , ' Fox - ‘ ﬁ e U g - PSI with 6 x 6 15 WWF S AR b Pavement SP Type C
, : ’ Galvanized ' : B St : — < (PG 70-22)
Paint Symbol ‘ , SIREN ‘
N Voo U : , ' ‘ T . Aggregate Base Course BN Aggregate Base Course
& e % with Prime Coat - 95% ~ with Prime Coat - 95%
i . . Compaction-Per f Compaction Per
P Expansmn Joint g ASTM D-1557 e ASTM D-1557
12" Tall , 2 '
eters - & Sl - - Subgrade Prep Subgrade Prep
) , . Compacted to 95% Compacted to 95%
5 et Top of Sidewali b Density per ASTM D-1557 & Densiity per ASTM D-1557
3 ':\: - Concrete Footin i ; B ,
VAN A@QES@HLE . 3 g Project number 018.12
| o B | Date 12-11-19
\\ : 12" Ta" = K * ‘ W " : ' q; - D awn b QEM .
"White" Co e 8 DAL Conc;rete Footing : B £ y , , ,
i Letters | - “ Chedkedby CMO
I NN N . . ’ ‘ . . . R . , . . ) . . : o 5 I et
/& ADA Van Accessible Parking (g ADA Van Accessible Parking Sign (¢ Pipe Bollard (B Paving Section (Concrete) (g Paving Section (Asphalt) | T sl 4" = 200"
;\\M‘// ?/ ¥t P 1'.«0" \\\w’/ 3! it o /iinOH AN 4 ; 3!4“ : 1 !*0“ ' \\// N.T'S' .\ ‘‘‘‘ / NxT'S’ ‘




SIDEWALK AT BACK OF CURB
ADJACENT TO DRIVE PAD OR ALLEY.

T_DRIVE P

NOTE:

ALT. A=1/4" VERT. RISE
THEN SLOPE UP TO BACK OF
CURB. (SEE_STD. DWG. 2440)
ALT. B—1/2" RISE 1" HORIZ
THEN SLOPE UP TO BACK OF
CURB, (SEE STD.. DWG. 2440).

~8" OPTION FOR ADA COMPLIANCE Ay

-7 1/2"
o 27 17 12 5/16 227 1/2°
. . K
S V2 T A 2” 207 7.1/2 2:9 i “-“ LAY E
21 max, |~ SEE DETAL Ty
e V) A setow | =
GUTTER AT (WHEEL CHAIR)
CURB ACCESS RAMP
MOUNTABLE_CURB MOUNTABLE CURB
ROLL TYPE ESTAIE TYRE
e BT e,
7 1/20 i N
2-7 1/2" % —-~E >
§1/2 2, -0 ‘ S 207 M2 Fomr
oy .
T 2 e |
AN
™~

o 50:1 RAMP CUT
OR FORMED

/o FLOW LINE MUST
{ BE FLUSH

GUTTER
SLOPE.

CURB, GUITER AND CUT-OFF WALL WiLL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
(pce).

FOR STANDARD AND MEDIAN C&G ADJACENT TO
ASPHALT CONCRETE (AC) PAVEMENT, PROVIDE
CONTRACTION JOINTS AT 12’ MAX. 'SPACING,
CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE EITHER SAWED
OR TOOLED A MININUM OF 1" DEEP AT
FINISHED FACES. 1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS TO
BE INSTALLED AT CURB RETURNS AND AT A
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 200" BETWEEN CURS
RETURNS AND SEPARATELY CONSTRUCTED
DRIVEWAYS.

FOR ALL OTHER C & G CUT~OFF WALL
PROVIDE CONTRACTION JOINTS AT 10" MAX
SPACING, 1/2” EXP. JIS, AT CURB RETURNS &
AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 100" BETWEEN
CURB RETURNS & EACH SIDE OF SEPARATELY
CONSTRUCTED DRIVEWAYS. CONTRACTION JOINTS
SHALL BE EITHER SAWED OR TOOLED A
MINIMUM OF 1" DEEP AT ALL FINISHED FACES.
REINFORCEMENT SHALL NOT BE USED IN
CUT~OFF WALLS.

FOR C & G CONSTRUCTED WiTH PCC
PAVEMENT, CONTRACTION JOINTS AND
EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE THE SAME AS THE
PAVEMENT JOINTS,

ALL EDGES SHALL BE EDGED WITH A 3/87
RADIUS EOGING TOOL. :

STANDARD € & G SHALL BE USED FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS CTHERWISE AUTHCRIZED
8Y THE CITY ENGINEER.

REMOVE & REPLACE PAVEMENT 1" WIDE
ADJACENT TO LIP OF GUITER WHEN
CONSTRUCTING C & G ADJACENT TO EXISTING
AC PAVEMENT.

1/4" ISOLATION JOINT SHALL BE PLACED
BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND C & G WHEN CAST
ADJACENT TO EACH QTHER,
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CHARLIE M. OTERO
ARCHITECT

8000 Pennsylvania Circle NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico
(505) 254-2232
(505) 881-2990 Fax

Architecture / Construction Management Services

Project number - 019.12
Date 01-28-20
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BARLOW SHOP

Albuquerque, New Mexico

PROJECT ADDRESS:

6205 Wilshire Ave. N.E.
Albuguerque, N.M.
87113

;CHARLEE M. OTERO
ARCHITECT

8000 Pennsylvania Circle NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico
(505) 254-2232
(505) 881-2990 Fax

Architecture / Construction Management Services

Americans
(ADAAG)

CODES AND STANDARDS

This project shall be in accordance with the following
Building Codes including all local ammendments:

2015 International Building Code

2015 International Mechanical Code

2015 International Plumbing Code

2015 International Fire Code

2015 International Energy Conservation Code
2014 National Electric Code

All local codes and ammendments

OTHER GUIDELINES, REGULATIONS &
STANDARDS

with Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidlines

Seismic Zone Classification D

DESIGN TEAM
CIVIL ENGINEERING:

MILLER ENGINEERING ,
3500 COMANCHE RD. N.E, SUITE F
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107
PHONE: 505-888-7500

ARCHITECT:

CHARLIE M. OTERO

8000 PENNSYLVANIA CIRCLE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110
PHONE: 505-254-2232

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

TAMI

NEW

UNITY ENGINEERING, PC

HEAD PE

4 SNOWCAP CT., CEDAR CREST

MEXICO 87113

PHONE: 505-270-5047

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

TERRY WALKER

1172 LAUREL LOOP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
PHONE: 505-856-1783

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

CELL

HARVEY A. PEEL

4320 PASEO DEL NORTE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87113
OFFICE: 505-798-0301

: 505-350-6383

FAX: 505-798-0102

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

THE HILLTOP

DANNY D. MITCHELL

7908 EDITH NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87113
CONT. LICENSE #26458

PHONE: 505-898-9680

FAX: 505-898-7737
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SCOPE OF WORK SUMMARY: CHAPTER 6 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION SECTION 1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING CHAPTER 5 FIRE SERVICE FEATURES

Metal Building Shop with Bathrooms

ZONING NR-BP - NON RESIDENTIAL - BUSINESS PARK

CHAPTER 3 USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

SECTION 302 CLASSIFICATION
Storage Group S-1 Shop Building

SECTION 311.2 - Moderate Storage S-1 - Building Automotive

CHAPTER 5 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS
501.2 Address Indentification - 6205 Wilshire NE, Alb. N.M.

SECTION 503 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS

Table 503 |

Group S Typedl-B - B Non-Sprinkled

Building Height Limitation in Feet Above Grade = 40 Feet

Actual Building Height - 22 Feet At Ridge

Building Area Limitation in Square Feet per Story = 9,000 Square Feet
Actual Square Footage Building = 3,220 Square Feet

‘Table 601 Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements

(Hours) for Construction Type 1I- B

Primary Structural Frame - 0 Hours
Bearing Walls - Exterior - 0 Hours
Interior - 0 Hours

Non Bearing Wall / Partition - 0 Hours
Floor / Roof Construction & Associated Secondary Members - 0 Hours

Table 602 V
Fire Separation Less Than 5' for Occupancy Group S = 0 Hours

 Load Bearing Wall TypeIL B Construction Occupancy Group S = 0 Hours

Table 716.5 Opening Protection - N/A

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

SECTION 1004 OCCUPANT LOAD = 7 Occupants

Table 1004.1.2 Maximum Floor Area Allowance per Occupant

Storage = 500 Gross |
Total Available Floor Space 3220/500 = 7 Occupants

1005.3.2 Other Egress Components at Ground Level shall
Serve a Maximum of 7 Occupants/0.2 x 7 = 1.4 Inch
72 Inches Provided |

1007.9 Signage : Lighted Exit Signs at Each Door

Table 10 21.2(2) 7<49 Occupants 1-Exit Required
2-Provided

Maximum Exit Access Travel Distance = 75 Feet

Maximum Exit Actual Distance From Any Location Within Building - 50 Feet

CHAPTER29  PLUMBING SYSTEMS

7-Occupants - 2-Bathrooms, 1- Drinking Fountain, and 1-Sery%ce Sink

Provided -

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE/ALARM SYSTEMS

es

1.  Bracket Mounted ABC Type Fire Extinguishers Provided

One Every 3000 SF. Minimum. (2A1.0 BC Minimum)
1-Required 3-Provided

SECTION 503 FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS

503.1.1. Approved fire apparatus access roads shall be provided for every
facility, building or portion of building...and shall extend to within 150 feet
of all portions of the facility...

503.2.1 Dimensions. Unobstructed width of not less than 20 feet and
unobstructed vertical clearance of not less than 13 feet 6 inches

503.2.4 Turning radius. The required turning radius of a fire apparatus
access road shall be determined by the fire code official

PARKING - 1-Space Per 1000/SF Required
New & Existing Building

8 Spaces Required

8 Spaces Provided

(1) -5 Space Bike Rack Provided
(2) - Motorcycle Spaces Provided

LANDSCAPING - See Sheet LS-1
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